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W246-3

面積一覧表

10号緑地 8971.67

8971.67

地番名 地積

㎡

㎡合計

座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標
W227-26 -98092.262 -2766.427
W228-1 -97984.175 -2869.643
W228-2 -97991.764 -2864.348
W228-3 -98000.110 -2858.662
W228-4 -98008.462 -2853.044
W228-5 -98016.842 -2847.492
W228-6 -98025.173 -2841.984
W228-7 -98026.815 -2840.901
W228-8 -98033.539 -2836.464
W228-9 -98041.918 -2830.933
W228-10 -98050.261 -2825.438
W228-11 -98058.602 -2819.927
W228-12 -98059.865 -2819.108
W228-13 -98066.958 -2814.375
W228-14 -98075.330 -2808.838

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標
W228-15 -98083.750 -2803.317
W228-16 -98087.722 -2800.733
W229-14 -97982.545 -2867.122
W229-25 -97954.097 -2824.049
W229-26 -98039.442 -2745.939
W229-27 -98063.344 -2728.418
W229-30 -97982.134 -2867.407
W246-1 -98091.840 -2766.698
W246-2 -98073.474 -2778.496
W246-3 -98087.746 -2800.717
W246-3 -98087.746 -2800.717
WK120 -98092.557 -2767.641
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世界測地系
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W228-10号緑地

W229-25 -97954.097 57.308 -2824.049 -121.469 -161841.855483 11898357.237887 237-06-43 99-34-40 51.633

W229-30 -97982.134 -28.448 -2867.407 -43.073 81571.273732 4220363.617760 145-15-27 88-08-44 0.500

W229-14 -97982.545 -2.041 -2867.122 -2.235 5851.814662 219027.312639 237-06-43 271-51-16 3.002

W228-1 -97984.175 -9.219 -2869.643 2.774 26455.433020 -271838.289222 145-05-51 87-59-08 9.254

W228-2 -97991.764 -15.935 -2864.348 10.980 45644.747849 -1075988.069503 145-44-13 180-38-22 10.099

W228-3 -98000.110 -16.698 -2858.662 11.304 47734.903474 -1107812.632466 146-04-13 180-20-00 10.066

W228-4 -98008.462 -16.732 -2853.044 11.170 47735.711383 -1094784.481334 146-28-27 180-24-14 10.052

W228-5 -98016.842 -16.710 -2847.492 11.060 47582.737057 -1084049.462709 146-31-43 180-03-16 9.987

W228-6 -98025.173 -9.974 -2841.984 6.591 28344.582763 -646100.374572 146-36-04 180-04-21 1.967

W228-7 -98026.815 -8.367 -2840.901 5.520 23769.225856 -541086.310242 146-34-57 179-58-53 8.056

W228-8 -98033.539 -15.103 -2836.464 9.968 42840.143752 -977189.837235 146-34-15 179-59-18 10.040

W228-9 -98041.918 -16.722 -2830.933 11.026 47337.798130 -1081004.918119 146-37-45 180-03-30 9.990

W228-10 -98050.261 -16.683 -2825.438 11.006 47137.340477 -1079128.354971 146-32-44 179-54-59 9.997

W228-11 -98058.602 -9.604 -2819.927 6.330 27082.513349 -620689.234292 147-03-13 180-30-29 1.505

W228-12 -98059.865 -8.357 -2819.108 5.552 23558.181288 -544411.304755 146-17-10 179-13-57 8.527

W228-13 -98066.958 -15.465 -2814.375 10.271 43525.714886 -1007239.580350 146-31-02 180-13-52 10.038

W228-14 -98075.330 -16.792 -2808.838 11.058 47164.600757 -1084505.417293 146-44-58 180-13-56 10.068

W228-15 -98083.750 -12.392 -2803.317 8.105 34738.328736 -794935.431481 146-57-05 180-12-07 4.739

W228-16 -98087.722 -3.996 -2800.733 2.601 11191.514095 -255102.579517 145-20-46 178-23-41 0.028

W246-3 -98087.746 14.248 -2800.717 22.237 -39905.655489 -2181147.793842 57-17-18 91-56-32 26.409

W246-2 -98073.474 -4.094 -2778.496 34.019 11375.490539 -3336346.778747 147-16-59 269-59-41 21.829

W246-1 -98091.840 -18.788 -2766.698 12.069 51980.602675 -1183915.681294 147-16-59 180-00-00 0.502

W227-26 -98092.262 28.496 -2766.427 38.280 -78832.260061 -3754932.986356 52-44-06 85-27-07 47.759

W229-27 -98063.344 52.820 -2728.418 20.488 -144114.690717 -2009117.535248 323-45-28 91-01-22 29.635

W229-26 -98039.442 109.247 -2745.939 -95.631 -299984.853083 9375635.541617 317-32-03 173-46-35 115.694

合計 倍面積

面  積

17943.343655 -17943.343655 421.376

8971.6718276 8971.6718276


